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Team Conf Pts Pct. GF GA Overall Pct. GF GA Home Away Neut Last-10 Streak
Milwaukee 7-1-2 23 .800 25 6 12-4-3 .711 39 17 8-0-0 4-4-3 0-0-0 7-1-2 L 1
Purdue Fort Wayne 5-1-4 19 .700 12 6 9-4-6 .632 22 14 6-0-3 3-3-3 0-1-0 5-2-3 L 1
Oakland 5-2-3 18 .650 14 5 8-4-7 .605 23 11 3-3-3 5-1-4 0-0-0 5-3-2 L 1
Wright St. 5-2-3 18 .650 20 15 8-7-3 .528 29 33 3-2-2 5-5-1 0-0-0 4-3-3 L 1
Youngstown St. 5-3-2 17 .600 14 10 9-8-3 .525 20 20 5-2-1 3-6-2 1-0-0 7-2-1 L 1
IUPUI 4-3-3 15 .550 15 14 9-4-6 .632 26 19 5-0-4 4-4-2 0-0-0 4-4-2 L 1
Cleveland St. 4-4-2 14 .500 13 12 7-6-4 .529 26 23 4-2-2 3-4-2 0-0-0 4-4-2 T 1
Detroit Mercy 4-6-0 12 .400 9 18 6-10-1 .382 16 31 5-1-1 1-9-0 0-0-0 4-6-0 L 4
Northern Ky. 2-7-1 7 .250 8 12 2-11-2 .200 8 20 1-6-2 1-5-0 0-0-0 2-7-1 L 1
Robert Morris 1-7-2 5 .200 7 26 7-7-4 .500 28 31 6-3-3 1-4-1 0-0-0 2-7-1 L 5
Green Bay 1-7-2 5 .200 2 15 3-11-2 .250 7 27 3-3-1 0-8-1 0-0-0 1-7-2 L 4
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Cleveland St. (7-6-4, 4-4-2)
08/18/2022 at Kent St. T 1-1 A-314
08/21/2022 St. Bonaventure T 0-0 A-150
08/25/2022 at Saint Joseph's W 5-0 A-231
08/28/2022 Pittsburgh L 0-6 A-400
09/01/2022 at Saint Francis (PA) W 4-1 A-132
09/04/2022 Niagara W 3-2 A-100
09/10/2022 at Canisius L 0-1 A-132

* 09/15/2022 at IUPUI L 2-4 A-222
* 09/18/2022 Detroit Mercy W 2-0 A-200
* 09/22/2022 at Milwaukee L 0-1 A-283
* 09/25/2022 Northern Ky. W 1-0 A-350
* 10/01/2022 at Wright St. T 1-1 A-598
* 10/06/2022 Oakland L 0-1 A-275
* 10/09/2022 at Green Bay L 0-1 A-252
* 10/16/2022 Youngstown St. W 4-2 A-320
* 10/22/2022 at Robert Morris W 2-1 A-113
* 10/26/2022 Purdue Fort Wayne T 1-1 A-125

Detroit Mercy (6-10-1, 4-6-0)
08/18/2022 at FGCU W 2-1 A-383
08/21/2022 at Fla. Atlantic L 0-4 A-78
08/25/2022 Western Mich. T 1-1 A-125
08/28/2022 Canisius W 2-1 A-150
09/01/2022 at Central Mich. L 2-4 A-250
09/04/2022 at Bowling Green L 0-1 A-243
09/08/2022 at Eastern Ky. L 0-1 A-103

* 09/15/2022 Northern Ky. W 2-0 A-185
* 09/18/2022 at Cleveland St. L 0-2 A-200
* 09/22/2022 Youngstown St. W 1-0 A-101
* 09/25/2022 at Robert Morris L 1-2 A-79
* 10/01/2022 Green Bay W 2-0 A-450
* 10/06/2022 Wright St. W 3-2 A-109
* 10/09/2022 at IUPUI L 0-3 A-245
* 10/13/2022 at Milwaukee L 0-4 A-399
* 10/22/2022 Purdue Fort Wayne L 0-1 A-300
* 10/26/2022 at Oakland L 0-4 A-612

Green Bay (3-11-2, 1-7-2)
08/18/2022 at St. Thomas (MN) L 0-3 A-176
08/21/2022 Chicago St. W 3-0 A-281
08/25/2022 Western Ill. W 2-0 A-260
08/28/2022 at Wisconsin L 0-3
09/04/2022 at Marquette L 0-5 A-372
09/09/2022 at North Dakota St. L 0-1 A-522

* 09/15/2022 at Robert Morris T 0-0 A-57
* 09/18/2022 Oakland T 0-0 A-189
* 09/22/2022 at Wright St. L 1-4 A-304
* 10/01/2022 at Detroit Mercy L 0-2 A-450
* 10/06/2022 at Youngstown St. L 0-3 A-357
* 10/09/2022 Cleveland St. W 1-0 A-252
* 10/13/2022 IUPUI L 0-1 A-143
* 10/16/2022 at Purdue Fort Wayne L 0-2 A-229
* 10/22/2022 Northern Ky. L 0-2 A-184
* 10/26/2022 Milwaukee L 0-1 A-189

IUPUI (9-4-6, 4-3-3)
08/18/2022 at Tennessee Tech W 1-0 A-603
08/21/2022 at SIUE W 3-2 A-267
08/25/2022 Bellarmine T 0-0 A-1045
08/28/2022 Western Ill. T 0-0 A-239
09/02/2022 at Belmont T 0-0 A-92
09/08/2022 Murray St. W 2-0 A-504
09/11/2022 Evansville W 2-0 A-388

* 09/15/2022 Cleveland St. W 4-2 A-222
* 09/18/2022 at Purdue Fort Wayne T 2-2 A-245
* 09/22/2022 at Northern Ky. L 0-3 A-309
* 09/25/2022 Wright St. T 2-2 A-210
* 10/01/2022 Oakland T 0-0 A-309
* 10/06/2022 at Milwaukee L 0-3 A-329
* 10/09/2022 Detroit Mercy W 3-0 A-245
* 10/13/2022 at Green Bay W 1-0 A-143
* 10/16/2022 Robert Morris W 3-0 A-202
* 10/22/2022 at Youngstown St. L 0-2 A-326

10/30/2022 at Oakland W 2-0 A-102
11/03/2022 at Milwaukee L 1-3



2022-23 Horizon Women's Soccer
Conference Schedule

All games
Page 2/3

as of Nov 12, 2022

Milwaukee (12-4-3, 7-1-2)
08/18/2022 at Wake Forest L 0-2 A-1047
08/25/2022 at Marquette W 1-0 A-1310
08/28/2022 Lindenwood W 2-0 A-301
09/02/2022 at Western Ill. T 0-0 A-112
09/04/2022 at Illinois St. W 3-2 A-272
09/08/2022 at Wisconsin L 2-3 A-808

* 09/15/2022 at Wright St. L 2-3 A-459
* 09/18/2022 Robert Morris W 9-1 A-351
* 09/22/2022 Cleveland St. W 1-0 A-283
* 09/25/2022 at Youngstown St. T 1-1 A-258
* 10/01/2022 at Purdue Fort Wayne T 0-0 A-243
* 10/06/2022 IUPUI W 3-0 A-329
* 10/13/2022 Detroit Mercy W 4-0 A-399
* 10/16/2022 at Northern Ky. W 3-1 A-269
* 10/22/2022 Oakland W 1-0 A-415
* 10/26/2022 at Green Bay W 1-0 A-189

11/03/2022 IUPUI W 3-1
11/05/2022 Youngstown St. W 1-0 A-335
11/11/2022 at Michigan St. Lot2 2-3 A-2592

Northern Ky. (2-11-2, 2-7-1)
08/18/2022 at Cincinnati L 0-2 A-1237
08/25/2022 Dayton L 0-3 A-451
08/28/2022 Louisville L 0-1 A-778
09/01/2022 Bellarmine T 0-0 A-299
09/08/2022 Ohio L 0-2 A-387

* 09/15/2022 at Detroit Mercy L 0-2 A-185
* 09/22/2022 IUPUI W 3-0 A-309
* 09/25/2022 at Cleveland St. L 0-1 A-350
* 10/01/2022 Robert Morris T 1-1 A-278
* 10/06/2022 at Purdue Fort Wayne L 0-1 A-340
* 10/09/2022 Youngstown St. L 0-1 A-274
* 10/13/2022 at Oakland L 0-1 A-113
* 10/16/2022 Milwaukee L 1-3 A-269
* 10/22/2022 at Green Bay W 2-0 A-184
* 10/26/2022 Wright St. L 1-2 A-386

Oakland (8-4-7, 5-2-3)
08/18/2022 at DePaul W 1-0 A-286
08/21/2022 at Kent St. W 2-0 A-123
08/25/2022 Akron T 1-1 A-111
08/28/2022 Northwestern T 0-0 A-203
09/01/2022 at Toledo W 4-1 A-53
09/04/2022 Wake Forest L 0-1 A-129
09/08/2022 at Michigan St. T 0-0 A-1298
09/11/2022 at Western Mich. T 1-1 A-110

* 09/15/2022 Youngstown St. T 1-1 A-216
* 09/18/2022 at Green Bay T 0-0 A-189
* 09/25/2022 Purdue Fort Wayne L 1-2 A-272
* 10/01/2022 at IUPUI T 0-0 A-309
* 10/06/2022 at Cleveland St. W 1-0 A-275
* 10/09/2022 Robert Morris W 3-0 A-111
* 10/13/2022 Northern Ky. W 1-0 A-113
* 10/16/2022 at Wright St. W 3-1 A-428
* 10/22/2022 at Milwaukee L 0-1 A-415
* 10/26/2022 Detroit Mercy W 4-0 A-612

10/30/2022 IUPUI L 0-2 A-102

Purdue Fort Wayne (9-4-6, 5-1-4)
08/18/2022 Chicago St. W 4-1 A-210
08/21/2022 at Eastern Ill. L 0-2 A-156
08/25/2022 at Toledo T 1-1 A-250
08/28/2022 Bellarmine T 1-1 A-241
09/01/2022 Ball St. W 1-0 A-309
09/04/2022 at Southern Ill. L 1-2 A-400
09/09/2022 at Valparaiso W 1-0 A-486
09/11/2022 Southern Ind. W 1-0 A-210

* 09/18/2022 IUPUI T 2-2 A-245
* 09/22/2022 Robert Morris W 2-0 A-145
* 09/25/2022 at Oakland W 2-1 A-272
* 10/01/2022 Milwaukee T 0-0 A-243
* 10/06/2022 Northern Ky. W 1-0 A-340
* 10/09/2022 at Wright St. T 1-1 A-474
* 10/13/2022 at Youngstown St. L 0-1 A-435
* 10/16/2022 Green Bay W 2-0 A-229
* 10/22/2022 at Detroit Mercy W 1-0 A-300
* 10/26/2022 at Cleveland St. T 1-1 A-125

11/03/2022 vs Youngstown St. L 0-1 A-573
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Robert Morris (7-7-4, 1-7-2)
08/18/2022 VMI W 2-0 A-102
08/21/2022 Saint Francis (PA) W 2-1 A-104
08/25/2022 Mount St. Mary's T 1-1 A-126
08/28/2022 Massachusetts T 1-1 A-145
09/04/2022 Hampton W 7-1 A-76
09/08/2022 Delaware St. W 5-1 A-68
09/11/2022 UMBC W 1-0 A-58

* 09/15/2022 Green Bay T 0-0 A-57
* 09/18/2022 at Milwaukee L 1-9 A-351
* 09/22/2022 at Purdue Fort Wayne L 0-2 A-145
* 09/25/2022 Detroit Mercy W 2-1 A-79
* 10/01/2022 at Northern Ky. T 1-1 A-278

10/04/2022 at La Roche W 2-0 A-21
* 10/09/2022 at Oakland L 0-3 A-111
* 10/13/2022 Wright St. L 1-2 A-58
* 10/16/2022 at IUPUI L 0-3 A-202
* 10/22/2022 Cleveland St. L 1-2 A-113
* 10/26/2022 Youngstown St. L 1-3 A-117

Wright St. (8-7-3, 5-2-3)
08/18/2022 at Bellarmine W 2-1 A-200
08/21/2022 at Dayton L 0-2 A-463
08/25/2022 at Miami (OH) W 1-0 A-103
08/28/2022 Central Mich. W 3-0 A-327
09/01/2022 at Butler L 0-7 A-212
09/04/2022 at Eastern Ky. L 1-2 A-226
09/08/2022 at Kentucky L 1-4 A-508

* 09/15/2022 Milwaukee W 3-2 A-459
* 09/18/2022 at Youngstown St. W 2-0 A-326
* 09/22/2022 Green Bay W 4-1 A-304
* 09/25/2022 at IUPUI T 2-2 A-210
* 10/01/2022 Cleveland St. T 1-1 A-598
* 10/06/2022 at Detroit Mercy L 2-3 A-109
* 10/09/2022 Purdue Fort Wayne T 1-1 A-474
* 10/13/2022 at Robert Morris W 2-1 A-58
* 10/16/2022 Oakland L 1-3 A-428
* 10/26/2022 at Northern Ky. W 2-1 A-386

10/30/2022 Youngstown St. L 1-2 A-514

Youngstown St. (9-8-3, 5-3-2)
08/18/2022 at Akron L 0-1 A-250
08/21/2022 at Valparaiso L 0-1 A-247
08/25/2022 Duquesne L 1-2 A-358
08/28/2022 at Loyola Maryland L 0-4 A-162
09/01/2022 at St. Bonaventure T 0-0 A-75
09/04/2022 Bucknell W 1-0 A-245
09/08/2022 Kent St. W 1-0 A-327

* 09/15/2022 at Oakland T 1-1 A-216
* 09/18/2022 Wright St. L 0-2 A-326
* 09/22/2022 at Detroit Mercy L 0-1 A-101
* 09/25/2022 Milwaukee T 1-1 A-258
* 10/06/2022 Green Bay W 3-0 A-357
* 10/09/2022 at Northern Ky. W 1-0 A-274
* 10/13/2022 Purdue Fort Wayne W 1-0 A-435
* 10/16/2022 at Cleveland St. L 2-4 A-320
* 10/22/2022 IUPUI W 2-0 A-326
* 10/26/2022 at Robert Morris W 3-1 A-117

10/30/2022 at Wright St. W 2-1 A-514
11/03/2022 vs Purdue Fort Wayne W 1-0 A-573
11/05/2022 at Milwaukee L 0-1 A-335
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Shots
Player GP No. Avg/G

1. Johnson, Haley - MKE 19 57 3.00
2. Slimak, Sam - IUPUI 19 54 2.84
3. Higgins, Lainey - MKE 19 53 2.79
4. Borchert, Lauren - WSU 18 51 2.83

Finale, Haleigh - RM 18 51 2.83
6. Auble, Natalie - MKE 19 50 2.63
7. Mohrbacher, Renae - RM 18 45 2.50

Rondin, Abriana - YSU 20 45 2.25
9. Ramicone, Kathryn - CSU 17 41 2.41

Reitano, Morgan - Pur-FW 18 41 2.28

Shots Per Game
Player GP No. Avg/G

1. Johnson, Haley - MKE 19 57 3.00
2. Slimak, Sam - IUPUI 19 54 2.84
3. Borchert, Lauren - WSU 18 51 2.83

Finale, Haleigh - RM 18 51 2.83
5. Higgins, Lainey - MKE 19 53 2.79
6. Auble, Natalie - MKE 19 50 2.63
7. Mohrbacher, Renae - RM 18 45 2.50
8. Ramicone, Kathryn - CSU 17 41 2.41
9. Sabbagh, Alexa - Oak 17 40 2.35

10. Reitano, Morgan - Pur-FW 18 41 2.28

Points
Player GP G A Pts Avg/G

1. Rollins, Kayla - MKE 19 9 2 20 1.05
2. Johnson, Haley - MKE 19 8 3 19 1.00
3. Lacognato, Maya - IUPUI 19 7 4 18 0.95
4. Higgins, Lainey - MKE 19 3 10 16 0.84
5. Sizer, Marcella - WSU 16 6 3 15 0.94

Auble, Natalie - MKE 19 5 5 15 0.79
7. Ramicone, Kathryn - CSU 17 6 2 14 0.82

Antoine, Emma - IUPUI 19 6 2 14 0.74
9. Finale, Haleigh - RM 18 5 2 12 0.67

10. Sabbagh, Alexa - Oak 17 5 1 11 0.65
Young, Maddie - CSU 17 5 1 11 0.65
Spindola, Elis - YSU 17 5 1 11 0.65

Points Per Game
Player GP G A Pts Avg/G

1. Rollins, Kayla - MKE 19 9 2 20 1.05
2. Johnson, Haley - MKE 19 8 3 19 1.00
3. Lacognato, Maya - IUPUI 19 7 4 18 0.95
4. Sizer, Marcella - WSU 16 6 3 15 0.94
5. Higgins, Lainey - MKE 19 3 10 16 0.84
6. Ramicone, Kathryn - CSU 17 6 2 14 0.82
7. Auble, Natalie - MKE 19 5 5 15 0.79
8. Antoine, Emma - IUPUI 19 6 2 14 0.74
9. Finale, Haleigh - RM 18 5 2 12 0.67

10. Sabbagh, Alexa - Oak 17 5 1 11 0.65
Young, Maddie - CSU 17 5 1 11 0.65
Spindola, Elis - YSU 17 5 1 11 0.65

Goals
Player GP No. Avg/G

1. Rollins, Kayla - MKE 19 9 0.47
2. Johnson, Haley - MKE 19 8 0.42
3. Lacognato, Maya - IUPUI 19 7 0.37
4. Sizer, Marcella - WSU 16 6 0.38

Ramicone, Kathryn - CSU 17 6 0.35
Antoine, Emma - IUPUI 19 6 0.32

7. Sabbagh, Alexa - Oak 17 5 0.29
Young, Maddie - CSU 17 5 0.29
Spindola, Elis - YSU 17 5 0.29
Finale, Haleigh - RM 18 5 0.28
Auble, Natalie - MKE 19 5 0.26

Goals Per Game
Player GP No. Avg/G

1. Rollins, Kayla - MKE 19 9 0.47
2. Johnson, Haley - MKE 19 8 0.42
3. Sizer, Marcella - WSU 16 6 0.38
4. Lacognato, Maya - IUPUI 19 7 0.37
5. Ramicone, Kathryn - CSU 17 6 0.35
6. Antoine, Emma - IUPUI 19 6 0.32
7. Sabbagh, Alexa - Oak 17 5 0.29

Young, Maddie - CSU 17 5 0.29
Spindola, Elis - YSU 17 5 0.29

10. Finale, Haleigh - RM 18 5 0.28
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Assists
Player GP No. Avg/G

1. Higgins, Lainey - MKE 19 10 0.53
2. Mace, Olivia - WSU 18 6 0.33

Lopez, Sami - Oak 19 6 0.32
4. Lodato, Abbey - UDM 17 5 0.29

Auble, Natalie - MKE 19 5 0.26
6. Stanley, Taylor - UDM 17 4 0.24

Lecuona, Gabriella - RM 17 4 0.24
Reece, Elizabeth - MKE 18 4 0.22
Mohrbacher, Renae - RM 18 4 0.22
Lacognato, Maya - IUPUI 19 4 0.21
Curtis, Haley - YSU 19 4 0.21
Parnello, Brooke - MKE 19 4 0.21

Assists Per Game
Player GP No. Avg/G

1. Higgins, Lainey - MKE 19 10 0.53
2. Mace, Olivia - WSU 18 6 0.33
3. Lopez, Sami - Oak 19 6 0.32
4. Lodato, Abbey - UDM 17 5 0.29
5. Auble, Natalie - MKE 19 5 0.26
6. Stanley, Taylor - UDM 17 4 0.24

Lecuona, Gabriella - RM 17 4 0.24
8. Reece, Elizabeth - MKE 18 4 0.22

Mohrbacher, Renae - RM 18 4 0.22
10. Lacognato, Maya - IUPUI 19 4 0.21

Curtis, Haley - YSU 19 4 0.21
Parnello, Brooke - MKE 19 4 0.21

Shutouts
Player GP No. Avg/G

1. Stadelmann, Noëmi - Oak 18 8 0.44
Kirkpatrick, Brooklynn - YSU 19 8 0.42

3. Castaneda, Samantha - Pur-FW 19 7 0.37
4. Kudlo, Ashton - IUPUI 16 6 0.38
5. Mason, Annie - GB 13 4 0.31
6. Scott, Jazmine - UDM 16 3 0.19

Bohlen, Isabella - RM 17 3 0.18
Seward, Jessika - WSU 18 3 0.17

9. Kowalski, Mickayla - NKU 12 2 0.17

Shutouts Per Game
Player GP No. Avg/G

1. Stadelmann, Noëmi - Oak 18 8 0.44
2. Kirkpatrick, Brooklynn - YSU 19 8 0.42
3. Kudlo, Ashton - IUPUI 16 6 0.38
4. Castaneda, Samantha - Pur-FW 19 7 0.37
5. Mason, Annie - GB 13 4 0.31
6. Scott, Jazmine - UDM 16 3 0.19
7. Bohlen, Isabella - RM 17 3 0.18
8. Seward, Jessika - WSU 18 3 0.17

Kowalski, Mickayla - NKU 12 2 0.17

Shutouts Combined
Player GP No. Avg/G

1. Kudlo, Ashton - IUPUI 16 4 0.25
2. Stadelmann, Noëmi - Oak 18 2 0.11
3. Kowalski, Mickayla - NKU 12 1 0.08

Bohlen, Isabella - RM 17 1 0.06
Castaneda, Samantha - Pur-FW 19 1 0.05

Shutouts Combined Per Game
Player GP No. Avg/G

1. Kudlo, Ashton - IUPUI 16 4 0.25
2. Stadelmann, Noëmi - Oak 18 2 0.11
3. Kowalski, Mickayla - NKU 12 1 0.08
4. Bohlen, Isabella - RM 17 1 0.06
5. Castaneda, Samantha - Pur-FW 19 1 0.05

Saves
Player GP No. Avg/G

1. Kirkpatrick, Brooklynn - YSU 19 108 5.68
2. Mason, Annie - GB 13 99 7.62

Castaneda, Samantha - Pur-FW 19 99 5.21
4. Seward, Jessika - WSU 18 71 3.94
5. Scott, Jazmine - UDM 16 68 4.25
6. Kudlo, Ashton - IUPUI 16 59 3.69
7. Bohlen, Isabella - RM 17 58 3.41
8. Stadelmann, Noëmi - Oak 18 45 2.50
9. Kowalski, Mickayla - NKU 12 31 2.58

Saves Per Game
Player GP No. Avg/G

1. Mason, Annie - GB 13 99 7.62
2. Kirkpatrick, Brooklynn - YSU 19 108 5.68
3. Castaneda, Samantha - Pur-FW 19 99 5.21
4. Scott, Jazmine - UDM 16 68 4.25
5. Seward, Jessika - WSU 18 71 3.94
6. Kudlo, Ashton - IUPUI 16 59 3.69
7. Bohlen, Isabella - RM 17 58 3.41
8. Kowalski, Mickayla - NKU 12 31 2.58
9. Stadelmann, Noëmi - Oak 18 45 2.50
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Save Percentage
Player GP Saves GA Pct.

1. Castaneda, Samantha - Pur-FW 19 99 14 .876
2. Kirkpatrick, Brooklynn - YSU 19 108 19 .850
3. Stadelmann, Noëmi - Oak 18 45 9 .833
4. Kudlo, Ashton - IUPUI 16 59 13 .819
5. Mason, Annie - GB 13 99 24 .805
6. Kowalski, Mickayla - NKU 12 31 10 .756
7. Scott, Jazmine - UDM 16 68 27 .716
8. Seward, Jessika - WSU 18 71 30 .703
9. Bohlen, Isabella - RM 17 58 25 .699

Goals Against Avg
Player GP GA Minutes GaAvg

1. Stadelmann, Noëmi - Oak 18 9 1549:13 0.52
2. Castaneda, Samantha - Pur-FW 19 14 1701:32 0.74
3. Kudlo, Ashton - IUPUI 16 13 1325:36 0.88
4. Kirkpatrick, Brooklynn - YSU 19 19 1710:00 1.00
5. Kowalski, Mickayla - NKU 12 10 741:42 1.21
6. Bohlen, Isabella - RM 17 25 1425:13 1.58
7. Scott, Jazmine - UDM 16 27 1427:54 1.70
8. Seward, Jessika - WSU 18 30 1500:43 1.80
9. Mason, Annie - GB 13 24 1166:33 1.85

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Cleveland St. CSU
Detroit Mercy UDM
Green Bay GB
IUPUI IUPUI
Milwaukee MKE
Northern Ky. NKU
Oakland Oak
Purdue Fort Wayne Pur-FW
Robert Morris RM
Wright St. WSU
Youngstown St. YSU
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INDIVIDUAL HIGHS
POINTS 6 Elis Spindola (Youngstown St.) at Robert Morris (10/26/2022)

5 Molly O'Regan (Milwaukee) vs Robert Morris (09/18/2022)
5 Kathryn Ramicone (Cleveland St.) vs Niagara (09/04/2022)
5 Mackenzie Evans (Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Chicago St. (08/18/2022)
4 Haley Johnson (Milwaukee) vs IUPUI (11/03/2022)
4 Taylor Berry (Youngstown St.) at Wright St. (10/30/2022)
4 Emma Antoine (IUPUI) vs Robert Morris (10/16/2022)
4 Elise Canter (Wright St.) at Robert Morris (10/13/2022)
4 Lainey Higgins (Milwaukee) vs IUPUI (10/06/2022)
4 Marcella Sizer (Wright St.) at IUPUI (09/25/2022)

GOALS 3 Elis Spindola (Youngstown St.) at Robert Morris (10/26/2022)
2 Haley Johnson (Milwaukee) vs IUPUI (11/03/2022)
2 Taylor Berry (Youngstown St.) at Wright St. (10/30/2022)
2 Emma Antoine (IUPUI) vs Robert Morris (10/16/2022)
2 Elise Canter (Wright St.) at Robert Morris (10/13/2022)
2 Marcella Sizer (Wright St.) at IUPUI (09/25/2022)
2 Emilie Doersching (Northern Ky.) vs IUPUI (09/22/2022)
2 Molly O'Regan (Milwaukee) vs Robert Morris (09/18/2022)
2 Kayla Rollins (Milwaukee) vs Robert Morris (09/18/2022)
2 Sam Slimak (IUPUI) vs Cleveland St. (09/15/2022)

ASSISTS 2 Lainey Higgins (Milwaukee) at Michigan St. (11/11/2022)
2 Izzy Karkaba (Oakland) vs Detroit Mercy (10/26/2022)
2 Marissa Masano (Youngstown St.) at Robert Morris (10/26/2022)
2 Karabo Dhlamini (Oakland) at Wright St. (10/16/2022)
2 Maya Lacognato (IUPUI) vs Robert Morris (10/16/2022)
2 Marcella Sizer (Wright St.) at Robert Morris (10/13/2022)
2 Sami Lopez (Oakland) vs Robert Morris (10/09/2022)
2 Lainey Higgins (Milwaukee) vs IUPUI (10/06/2022)
2 Kassidy Fischer (Robert Morris) at La Roche (10/04/2022)
2 Josie Krupp (Wright St.) vs Green Bay (09/22/2022)

SHOTS 10 Morgan Reitano (Purdue Fort Wayne) vs Green Bay (10/16/2022)
8 Sam Slimak (IUPUI) vs Robert Morris (10/16/2022)
7 Natalie Auble (Milwaukee) vs Youngstown St. (11/05/2022)
7 Haley Johnson (Milwaukee) vs IUPUI (11/03/2022)
7 Haley Johnson (Milwaukee) at Green Bay (10/26/2022)
7 Renae Mohrbacher (Robert Morris) vs Delaware St. (09/08/2022)
7 Gabriella Lecuona (Robert Morris) vs Delaware St. (09/08/2022)
7 Erica Leinweber (Cleveland St.) vs St. Bonaventure (08/21/2022)

SAVES 13 Annie Mason (Green Bay) vs Milwaukee (10/26/2022)
12 Kendall Edwards (Milwaukee) at Michigan St. (11/11/2022)
10 Annie Mason (Green Bay) at Purdue Fort Wayne (10/16/2022)
10 Samantha Castaneda (Purdue Fort Wayne) at Wright St. (10/09/2022)
10 Brooklynn Kirkpatrick (Youngstown St.) vs Milwaukee (09/25/2022)
10 Annie Mason (Green Bay) at Marquette (09/04/2022)
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Multiple-Point Performances
Antoine, Emma - IUPUI 2 goals vs Robert Morris (10/16/2022)

1 goal, 1 assist at Oakland (10/30/2022)
Auble, Natalie - Milwaukee 1 goal, 1 assist at Northern Ky. (10/16/2022)

1 goal, 1 assist vs Robert Morris (09/18/2022)
Berry, Taylor - Youngstown St. 2 goals at Wright St. (10/30/2022)
Canter, Elise - Wright St. 2 goals at Robert Morris (10/13/2022)
Corvalan, Elisa - Robert Morris 1 goal, 1 assist vs Hampton (09/04/2022)
Dhlamini, Karabo - Oakland 2 assists at Wright St. (10/16/2022)
Doersching, Emilie - Northern Ky. 2 goals vs IUPUI (09/22/2022)
Evans, Mackenzie - Purdue Fort Wayne 2 goals, 1 assist vs Chicago St. (08/18/2022)
Finale, Haleigh - Robert Morris 1 goal, 1 assist vs Delaware St. (09/08/2022)
Fischer, Kassidy - Robert Morris 2 assists at La Roche (10/04/2022)
Fishnick, Katelyn - Green Bay 1 goal, 1 assist vs Chicago St. (08/21/2022)
Frey, Emma - IUPUI 1 goal, 1 assist at SIUE (08/21/2022)
Higgins, Lainey - Milwaukee 1 goal, 2 assists vs IUPUI (10/06/2022)

2 assists at Michigan St. (11/11/2022)
Johnson, Haley - Milwaukee 2 goals vs IUPUI (11/03/2022)

2 assists at Wisconsin (09/08/2022)
Karkaba, Izzy - Oakland 2 assists vs Detroit Mercy (10/26/2022)
Kearns, Malia - Robert Morris 1 goal, 1 assist vs Delaware St. (09/08/2022)

1 goal, 1 assist vs Hampton (09/04/2022)
Kertscher, McKayla - Green Bay 1 goal, 1 assist vs Western Ill. (08/25/2022)
Kingston, Chelsea - Robert Morris 1 goal, 1 assist vs Delaware St. (09/08/2022)
Krupp, Josie - Wright St. 2 assists vs Green Bay (09/22/2022)
Lacognato, Maya - IUPUI 2 goals at SIUE (08/21/2022)

2 assists vs Robert Morris (10/16/2022)
Lecuona, Gabriella - Robert Morris 1 goal, 2 assists vs Hampton (09/04/2022)
Leinweber, Erica - Cleveland St. 2 goals at Saint Francis (PA) (09/01/2022)
Lodato, Abbey - Detroit Mercy 1 goal, 1 assist vs Northern Ky. (09/15/2022)
Lopez, Sami - Oakland 2 assists vs Robert Morris (10/09/2022)
Masano, Marissa - Youngstown St. 2 assists at Robert Morris (10/26/2022)
Murphy, Emily - Green Bay 2 assists vs Western Ill. (08/25/2022)
O'Regan, Molly - Milwaukee 2 goals, 1 assist vs Robert Morris (09/18/2022)
Owens, Caitlynn - Milwaukee 1 goal, 1 assist vs Robert Morris (09/18/2022)
Ramicone, Kathryn - Cleveland St. 2 goals, 1 assist vs Niagara (09/04/2022)

1 goal, 1 assist vs Youngstown St. (10/16/2022)
Recinos, Stephanie - Milwaukee 1 goal, 1 assist vs Detroit Mercy (10/13/2022)

1 goal, 1 assist vs Robert Morris (09/18/2022)
Rollins, Kayla - Milwaukee 2 goals vs Robert Morris (09/18/2022)

2 goals at Wisconsin (09/08/2022)
2 goals vs Lindenwood (08/28/2022)

Rondin, Abriana - Youngstown St. 1 goal, 1 assist vs Green Bay (10/06/2022)
Sesmas, Mayra - Cleveland St. 2 goals at Saint Joseph's (08/25/2022)
Sizer, Marcella - Wright St. 2 goals at IUPUI (09/25/2022)

2 assists at Robert Morris (10/13/2022)
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Slimak, Sam - IUPUI 2 goals vs Cleveland St. (09/15/2022)
Spindola, Elis - Youngstown St. 3 goals at Robert Morris (10/26/2022)

1 goal, 1 assist vs Green Bay (10/06/2022)
Swankler, Paloma - Robert Morris 2 goals vs Hampton (09/04/2022)
Van Booven, Kat - Milwaukee 1 goal, 1 assist vs Detroit Mercy (10/13/2022)
Vruggink, Rylee - Purdue Fort Wayne 2 assists vs Chicago St. (08/18/2022)
Wierenga, Macey - Oakland 1 goal, 1 assist at Toledo (09/01/2022)
Young, Maddie - Cleveland St. 1 goal, 1 assist at Saint Joseph's (08/25/2022)
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Number of multiple-point games
3 Rollins, Kayla - Milwaukee
2 Higgins, Lainey - Milwaukee
2 Auble, Natalie - Milwaukee
2 Lacognato, Maya - IUPUI
2 Ramicone, Kathryn - Cleveland St.
2 Kearns, Malia - Robert Morris
2 Recinos, Stephanie - Milwaukee
2 Johnson, Haley - Milwaukee
2 Antoine, Emma - IUPUI
2 Sizer, Marcella - Wright St.
2 Spindola, Elis - Youngstown St.
1 Sesmas, Mayra - Cleveland St.
1 Rondin, Abriana - Youngstown St.
1 Masano, Marissa - Youngstown St.
1 Slimak, Sam - IUPUI
1 Swankler, Paloma - Robert Morris
1 Van Booven, Kat - Milwaukee
1 Owens, Caitlynn - Milwaukee
1 O'Regan, Molly - Milwaukee
1 Vruggink, Rylee - Purdue Fort Wayne
1 Wierenga, Macey - Oakland
1 Murphy, Emily - Green Bay
1 Lecuona, Gabriella - Robert Morris
1 Lopez, Sami - Oakland
1 Finale, Haleigh - Robert Morris
1 Berry, Taylor - Youngstown St.
1 Canter, Elise - Wright St.
1 Corvalan, Elisa - Robert Morris
1 Dhlamini, Karabo - Oakland
1 Doersching, Emilie - Northern Ky.
1 Evans, Mackenzie - Purdue Fort Wayne
1 Fischer, Kassidy - Robert Morris
1 Lodato, Abbey - Detroit Mercy
1 Fishnick, Katelyn - Green Bay
1 Frey, Emma - IUPUI
1 Karkaba, Izzy - Oakland
1 Kertscher, McKayla - Green Bay
1 Kingston, Chelsea - Robert Morris
1 Krupp, Josie - Wright St.
1 Leinweber, Erica - Cleveland St.
1 Young, Maddie - Cleveland St.
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Team Miscellaneous GP Shots Fouls Offside Corners PK-PKA YC-RC
Cleveland St. 17 180 176 29 60 2-3 14-0
Detroit Mercy 17 179 195 18 66 1-1 10-0
Green Bay 16 126 153 11 45 0-0 8-0
IUPUI 19 258 167 25 76 2-2 10-0
Milwaukee 19 363 186 13 122 3-5 13-0
Northern Ky. 15 129 159 12 56 3-3 17-0
Oakland 19 266 119 51 78 0-3 11-0
Purdue Fort Wayne 19 214 193 39 64 3-4 14-0
Robert Morris 18 290 122 37 112 3-4 14-1
Wright St. 18 232 186 35 86 3-5 18-0
Youngstown St. 20 210 200 22 72 2-3 16-0

Shots GP No. Avg/G
1. Milwaukee 19 363 19.11
2. Robert Morris 18 290 16.11
3. Oakland 19 266 14.00
4. IUPUI 19 258 13.58
5. Wright St. 18 232 12.89
6. Purdue Fort Wayne 19 214 11.26
7. Youngstown St. 20 210 10.50
8. Cleveland St. 17 180 10.59
9. Detroit Mercy 17 179 10.53

10. Northern Ky. 15 129 8.60
11. Green Bay 16 126 7.88

Points GP No. Avg/G
1. Milwaukee 19 123 6.47
2. Wright St. 18 82 4.56
3. Robert Morris 18 81 4.50
4. IUPUI 19 74 3.89
5. Oakland 19 72 3.79
6. Cleveland St. 17 67 3.94
7. Purdue Fort Wayne 19 63 3.32
8. Youngstown St. 20 57 2.85
9. Detroit Mercy 17 44 2.59

10. Green Bay 16 21 1.31
11. Northern Ky. 15 17 1.13

Goals GP No. Avg/G
1. Milwaukee 19 39 2.05
2. Wright St. 18 29 1.61
3. Robert Morris 18 28 1.56
4. Cleveland St. 17 26 1.53

IUPUI 19 26 1.37
6. Oakland 19 23 1.21
7. Purdue Fort Wayne 19 22 1.16
8. Youngstown St. 20 20 1.00
9. Detroit Mercy 17 16 0.94

10. Northern Ky. 15 8 0.53
11. Green Bay 16 7 0.44

Goals Per Game GP No. Avg/G
1. Milwaukee 19 39 2.05
2. Wright St. 18 29 1.61
3. Robert Morris 18 28 1.56
4. Cleveland St. 17 26 1.53
5. IUPUI 19 26 1.37
6. Oakland 19 23 1.21
7. Purdue Fort Wayne 19 22 1.16
8. Youngstown St. 20 20 1.00
9. Detroit Mercy 17 16 0.94

10. Northern Ky. 15 8 0.53
11. Green Bay 16 7 0.44
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Assists GP No. Avg/G
1. Milwaukee 19 45 2.37
2. Oakland 19 26 1.37
3. Robert Morris 18 25 1.39
4. Wright St. 18 24 1.33
5. IUPUI 19 22 1.16
6. Purdue Fort Wayne 19 19 1.00
7. Youngstown St. 20 17 0.85
8. Cleveland St. 17 15 0.88
9. Detroit Mercy 17 12 0.71

10. Green Bay 16 7 0.44
11. Northern Ky. 15 1 0.07

Assists Per Game GP No. Avg/G
1. Milwaukee 19 45 2.37
2. Robert Morris 18 25 1.39
3. Oakland 19 26 1.37
4. Wright St. 18 24 1.33
5. IUPUI 19 22 1.16
6. Purdue Fort Wayne 19 19 1.00
7. Cleveland St. 17 15 0.88
8. Youngstown St. 20 17 0.85
9. Detroit Mercy 17 12 0.71

10. Green Bay 16 7 0.44
11. Northern Ky. 15 1 0.07

Goals Allowed GP No. Avg/G
1. Oakland 19 11 0.58
2. Purdue Fort Wayne 19 14 0.74
3. Milwaukee 19 17 0.89
4. IUPUI 19 19 1.00

Youngstown St. 20 20 1.00
6. Northern Ky. 15 20 1.33
7. Cleveland St. 17 23 1.35
8. Green Bay 16 27 1.69
9. Robert Morris 18 31 1.72

10. Detroit Mercy 17 31 1.82
11. Wright St. 18 33 1.83

Goals Against Average GP GA Minutes Avg/G
1. Oakland 19 11 1710:00 0.58
2. Purdue Fort Wayne 19 14 1710:00 0.74
3. Milwaukee 19 17 1730:00 0.88
4. IUPUI 19 19 1710:00 1.00

Youngstown St. 20 20 1800:00 1.00
6. Northern Ky. 15 20 1350:00 1.33
7. Cleveland St. 17 23 1530:00 1.35
8. Green Bay 16 27 1440:00 1.69
9. Robert Morris 18 31 1620:00 1.72

10. Detroit Mercy 17 31 1530:00 1.82
11. Wright St. 18 33 1620:00 1.83

Saves GP No. Avg/G
1. Green Bay 16 111 6.94
2. Youngstown St. 20 112 5.60
3. Purdue Fort Wayne 19 103 5.42
4. IUPUI 19 87 4.58
5. Detroit Mercy 17 76 4.47
6. Wright St. 18 80 4.44
7. Northern Ky. 15 64 4.27
8. Milwaukee 19 75 3.95
9. Robert Morris 18 68 3.78

10. Cleveland St. 17 59 3.47
11. Oakland 19 56 2.95

Fouls GP No. Avg/G
1. Detroit Mercy 17 195 11.47
2. Northern Ky. 15 159 10.60
3. Cleveland St. 17 176 10.35
4. Wright St. 18 186 10.33
5. Purdue Fort Wayne 19 193 10.16
6. Youngstown St. 20 200 10.00
7. Milwaukee 19 186 9.79
8. Green Bay 16 153 9.56
9. IUPUI 19 167 8.79

10. Robert Morris 18 122 6.78
11. Oakland 19 119 6.26
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Shutouts GP No. Avg/G
1. IUPUI 19 11 0.58
2. Milwaukee 19 10 0.53

Oakland 19 10 0.53
4. Purdue Fort Wayne 19 8 0.42
5. Youngstown St. 20 8 0.40
6. Green Bay 16 5 0.31
7. Cleveland St. 17 4 0.24
8. Robert Morris 18 4 0.22
9. Northern Ky. 15 3 0.20

10. Detroit Mercy 17 3 0.18
11. Wright St. 18 3 0.17

Corners GP No. Avg/G
1. Milwaukee 19 122 6.42
2. Robert Morris 18 112 6.22
3. Wright St. 18 86 4.78
4. Oakland 19 78 4.11
5. IUPUI 19 76 4.00
6. Detroit Mercy 17 66 3.88
7. Northern Ky. 15 56 3.73
8. Youngstown St. 20 72 3.60
9. Cleveland St. 17 60 3.53

10. Purdue Fort Wayne 19 64 3.37
11. Green Bay 16 45 2.81

Offsides GP No. Avg/G
1. Oakland 19 51 2.68
2. Robert Morris 18 37 2.06
3. Purdue Fort Wayne 19 39 2.05
4. Wright St. 18 35 1.94
5. Cleveland St. 17 29 1.71
6. IUPUI 19 25 1.32
7. Youngstown St. 20 22 1.10
8. Detroit Mercy 17 18 1.06
9. Northern Ky. 15 12 0.80

10. Green Bay 16 11 0.69
11. Milwaukee 19 13 0.68

Yellow Cards GP No. Avg/G
1. Northern Ky. 15 17 1.13
2. Wright St. 18 18 1.00
3. Cleveland St. 17 14 0.82
4. Youngstown St. 20 16 0.80
5. Robert Morris 18 14 0.78
6. Purdue Fort Wayne 19 14 0.74
7. Milwaukee 19 13 0.68
8. Detroit Mercy 17 10 0.59
9. Oakland 19 11 0.58

10. IUPUI 19 10 0.53
11. Green Bay 16 8 0.50

Team Conference Pts Pct. GF GA Overall Pct. GF GA
Milwaukee 7-1-2 23 .800 25 6 12-4-3 .711 39 17
Purdue Fort Wayne 5-1-4 19 .700 12 6 9-4-6 .632 22 14
Oakland 5-2-3 18 .650 14 5 8-4-7 .605 23 11
Wright St. 5-2-3 18 .650 20 15 8-7-3 .528 29 33
Youngstown St. 5-3-2 17 .600 14 10 9-8-3 .525 20 20
IUPUI 4-3-3 15 .550 15 14 9-4-6 .632 26 19
Cleveland St. 4-4-2 14 .500 13 12 7-6-4 .529 26 23
Detroit Mercy 4-6-0 12 .400 9 18 6-10-1 .382 16 31
Northern Ky. 2-7-1 7 .250 8 12 2-11-2 .200 8 20
Robert Morris 1-7-2 5 .200 7 26 7-7-4 .500 28 31
Green Bay 1-7-2 5 .200 2 15 3-11-2 .250 7 27

Current Unbeaten Streak
Cleveland St. -- 2-0-1

Team Miscellaneous GP GF-GA Score Avg. Margin PK-Att Shots Saves Save% Corners
Cleveland St. 17 26-23 1.53-1.35 +0.18 2-3 180 59 72.0 60
Detroit Mercy 17 16-31 0.94-1.82 -0.88 1-1 179 76 71.0 66
Green Bay 16 7-27 0.44-1.69 -1.25 0-0 126 111 80.4 45
IUPUI 19 26-19 1.37-1.00 +0.37 2-2 258 87 82.1 76
Milwaukee 19 39-17 2.05-0.89 +1.16 3-5 363 75 81.5 122
Northern Ky. 15 8-20 0.53-1.33 -0.80 3-3 129 64 76.2 56
Oakland 19 23-11 1.21-0.58 +0.63 0-3 266 56 83.6 78
Purdue Fort Wayne 19 22-14 1.16-0.74 +0.42 3-4 214 103 88.0 64
Robert Morris 18 28-31 1.56-1.72 -0.17 3-4 290 68 68.7 112
Wright St. 18 29-33 1.61-1.83 -0.22 3-5 232 80 70.8 86
Youngstown St. 20 20-20 1.00-1.00 0.00 2-3 210 112 84.8 72
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Attendance Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Cleveland St. 8-1920 240 9-2277 253 0-0 0 17-4197 247
Detroit Mercy 7-1420 203 10-2592 259 0-0 0 17-4012 236
Green Bay 7-1498 214 9-2467 274 0-0 0 16-3965 248
IUPUI 9-3364 374 10-2416 242 0-0 0 19-5780 304
Milwaukee 8-2413 302 11-7559 687 0-0 0 19-9972 525
Northern Ky. 9-3431 381 6-2409 402 0-0 0 15-5840 389
Oakland 9-1869 208 10-3486 349 0-0 0 19-5355 282
Purdue Fort Wayne 9-2172 241 9-2898 322 1-573 573 19-5643 297
Robert Morris 12-1103 92 6-1108 185 0-0 0 18-2211 123
Wright St. 7-3104 443 11-2801 255 0-0 0 18-5905 328
Youngstown St. 8-2632 329 11-2611 237 1-573 573 20-5816 291
Totals 93-24926 268 102-32624 320 2-1146 573 197-58696 298
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Team Goals Shots Corners GA Avg Saves Shutouts
Cleveland St. 4 8 9 5 10 7
Detroit Mercy 9 9 7 2 6 9
Green Bay 11 11 11 4 2 6
IUPUI 4 4 5 7 4 1
Milwaukee 1 1 1 9 7 2
Northern Ky. 10 10 10 6 9 9
Oakland 6 3 4 11 11 2
Purdue Fort Wayne 7 6 8 10 3 4
Robert Morris 3 2 2 3 8 7
Wright St. 2 5 3 1 5 9
Youngstown St. 8 7 6 7 1 4
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Team Highs
GOALS 9 Milwaukee vs Robert Morris (09/18/2022)

7 Robert Morris vs Hampton (09/04/2022)
ASSISTS 10 Milwaukee vs Robert Morris (09/18/2022)

6 Milwaukee vs Detroit Mercy (10/13/2022)
6 Robert Morris vs Delaware St. (09/08/2022)
6 Robert Morris vs Hampton (09/04/2022)

SHOTS 42 Robert Morris vs Delaware St. (09/08/2022)
34 Milwaukee at Green Bay (10/26/2022)
34 Milwaukee vs Robert Morris (09/18/2022)

POINTS 28 Milwaukee vs Robert Morris (09/18/2022)
20 Robert Morris vs Hampton (09/04/2022)

SAVES 13 Green Bay vs Milwaukee (10/26/2022)
12 Milwaukee at Michigan St. (11/11/2022)
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Team Lows
GOALS 0 Youngstown St. at Milwaukee (11/05/2022)

0 Purdue Fort Wayne vs Youngstown St. (N) (11/03/2022)
0 Oakland vs IUPUI (10/30/2022)
0 Detroit Mercy at Oakland (10/26/2022)
0 Green Bay vs Milwaukee (10/26/2022)
0 Detroit Mercy vs Purdue Fort Wayne (10/22/2022)
0 Oakland at Milwaukee (10/22/2022)
0 IUPUI at Youngstown St. (10/22/2022)
0 Green Bay vs Northern Ky. (10/22/2022)
0 Green Bay at Purdue Fort Wayne (10/16/2022)

ASSISTS 0 Youngstown St. at Milwaukee (11/05/2022)
0 Youngstown St. vs Purdue Fort Wayne (N) (11/03/2022)
0 Purdue Fort Wayne vs Youngstown St. (N) (11/03/2022)
0 IUPUI at Milwaukee (11/03/2022)
0 Wright St. vs Youngstown St. (10/30/2022)
0 Youngstown St. at Wright St. (10/30/2022)
0 Oakland vs IUPUI (10/30/2022)
0 Detroit Mercy at Oakland (10/26/2022)
0 Wright St. at Northern Ky. (10/26/2022)
0 Green Bay vs Milwaukee (10/26/2022)

SHOTS 0 Detroit Mercy at Fla. Atlantic (08/21/2022)
1 Robert Morris at Oakland (10/09/2022)
1 Northern Ky. vs Louisville (08/28/2022)
1 Green Bay at Wisconsin (08/28/2022)

POINTS 0 Youngstown St. at Milwaukee (11/05/2022)
0 Purdue Fort Wayne vs Youngstown St. (N) (11/03/2022)
0 Oakland vs IUPUI (10/30/2022)
0 Green Bay vs Milwaukee (10/26/2022)
0 Detroit Mercy at Oakland (10/26/2022)
0 Detroit Mercy vs Purdue Fort Wayne (10/22/2022)
0 IUPUI at Youngstown St. (10/22/2022)
0 Green Bay vs Northern Ky. (10/22/2022)
0 Oakland at Milwaukee (10/22/2022)
0 Robert Morris at IUPUI (10/16/2022)

SAVES 0 Oakland vs IUPUI (10/30/2022)
0 Oakland vs Robert Morris (10/09/2022)
0 Cleveland St. vs Northern Ky. (09/25/2022)
0 Oakland vs Purdue Fort Wayne (09/25/2022)
0 Milwaukee at Illinois St. (09/04/2022)
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Opponents Highs
GOALS 9 Milwaukee vs Robert Morris (09/18/2022)

7 Robert Morris vs Hampton (09/04/2022)
ASSISTS 10 Milwaukee vs Robert Morris (09/18/2022)

6 Milwaukee vs Detroit Mercy (10/13/2022)
6 Robert Morris vs Delaware St. (09/08/2022)
6 Robert Morris vs Hampton (09/04/2022)

SHOTS 42 Robert Morris vs Delaware St. (09/08/2022)
34 Milwaukee at Green Bay (10/26/2022)
34 Milwaukee vs Robert Morris (09/18/2022)

POINTS 28 Milwaukee vs Robert Morris (09/18/2022)
20 Robert Morris vs Hampton (09/04/2022)

SAVES 13 Green Bay vs Milwaukee (10/26/2022)
12 Milwaukee at Michigan St. (11/11/2022)
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Opponents Lows
GOALS 0 Milwaukee vs Youngstown St. (11/05/2022)

0 Youngstown St. vs Purdue Fort Wayne (N) (11/03/2022)
0 IUPUI at Oakland (10/30/2022)
0 Milwaukee at Green Bay (10/26/2022)
0 Oakland vs Detroit Mercy (10/26/2022)
0 Purdue Fort Wayne at Detroit Mercy (10/22/2022)
0 Northern Ky. at Green Bay (10/22/2022)
0 Milwaukee vs Oakland (10/22/2022)
0 Youngstown St. vs IUPUI (10/22/2022)
0 IUPUI vs Robert Morris (10/16/2022)

ASSISTS 0 Milwaukee vs Youngstown St. (11/05/2022)
0 Youngstown St. vs Purdue Fort Wayne (N) (11/03/2022)
0 Purdue Fort Wayne vs Youngstown St. (N) (11/03/2022)
0 Milwaukee vs IUPUI (11/03/2022)
0 Wright St. vs Youngstown St. (10/30/2022)
0 IUPUI at Oakland (10/30/2022)
0 Youngstown St. at Wright St. (10/30/2022)
0 Milwaukee at Green Bay (10/26/2022)
0 Wright St. at Northern Ky. (10/26/2022)
0 Northern Ky. vs Wright St. (10/26/2022)

SHOTS 1 Oakland vs Robert Morris (10/09/2022)
1 Robert Morris at La Roche (10/04/2022)

POINTS 0 Milwaukee vs Youngstown St. (11/05/2022)
0 Youngstown St. vs Purdue Fort Wayne (N) (11/03/2022)
0 IUPUI at Oakland (10/30/2022)
0 Milwaukee at Green Bay (10/26/2022)
0 Oakland vs Detroit Mercy (10/26/2022)
0 Purdue Fort Wayne at Detroit Mercy (10/22/2022)
0 Youngstown St. vs IUPUI (10/22/2022)
0 Northern Ky. at Green Bay (10/22/2022)
0 Milwaukee vs Oakland (10/22/2022)
0 Purdue Fort Wayne vs Green Bay (10/16/2022)

SAVES 0 IUPUI at Oakland (10/30/2022)
0 Robert Morris at Oakland (10/09/2022)
0 Purdue Fort Wayne at Oakland (09/25/2022)
0 Northern Ky. at Cleveland St. (09/25/2022)
0 Oakland at Michigan St. (09/08/2022)
0 Youngstown St. vs Bucknell (09/04/2022)
0 Green Bay at Wisconsin (08/28/2022)
0 Detroit Mercy at Fla. Atlantic (08/21/2022)
0 Northern Ky. at Cincinnati (08/18/2022)
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Yellow Cards
Team GP No. Avg/G
Wright St. 18 18 1.00
Northern Ky. 15 17 1.13
Youngstown St. 20 16 0.80
Cleveland St. 17 14 0.82
Purdue Fort Wayne 19 14 0.74
Robert Morris 18 14 0.78
Milwaukee 19 13 0.68
Oakland 19 11 0.58
Detroit Mercy 17 10 0.59
IUPUI 19 10 0.53
Green Bay 16 8 0.50
Total/Avg per team 145 0.74

Yellow Cards Per Game
Team GP No. Avg/G
Northern Ky. 15 17 1.13
Wright St. 18 18 1.00
Cleveland St. 17 14 0.82
Youngstown St. 20 16 0.80
Robert Morris 18 14 0.78
Purdue Fort Wayne 19 14 0.74
Milwaukee 19 13 0.68
Detroit Mercy 17 10 0.59
Oakland 19 11 0.58
IUPUI 19 10 0.53
Green Bay 16 8 0.50
Total/Avg per team 145 0.74

Red Cards
Team GP No. Avg/G
Robert Morris 18 1 0.06
Cleveland St. 17 0 0.00
Detroit Mercy 17 0 0.00
Green Bay 16 0 0.00
IUPUI 19 0 0.00
Milwaukee 19 0 0.00
Northern Ky. 15 0 0.00
Oakland 19 0 0.00
Purdue Fort Wayne 19 0 0.00
Wright St. 18 0 0.00
Youngstown St. 20 0 0.00
Total/Avg per team 1 0.01

Red Cards Per Game
Team GP No. Avg/G
Robert Morris 18 1 0.06
Cleveland St. 17 0 0.00
Detroit Mercy 17 0 0.00
Green Bay 16 0 0.00
IUPUI 19 0 0.00
Milwaukee 19 0 0.00
Northern Ky. 15 0 0.00
Oakland 19 0 0.00
Purdue Fort Wayne 19 0 0.00
Wright St. 18 0 0.00
Youngstown St. 20 0 0.00
Total/Avg per team 1 0.01

Fouls
Team GP No. Avg/G
Youngstown St. 20 200 10.00
Detroit Mercy 17 195 11.47
Purdue Fort Wayne 19 193 10.16
Milwaukee 19 186 9.79
Wright St. 18 186 10.33
Cleveland St. 17 176 10.35
IUPUI 19 167 8.79
Northern Ky. 15 159 10.60
Green Bay 16 153 9.56
Robert Morris 18 122 6.78
Oakland 19 119 6.26
Total/Avg per team 1856 9.42

Fouls Per Game
Team GP No. Avg/G
Detroit Mercy 17 195 11.47
Northern Ky. 15 159 10.60
Cleveland St. 17 176 10.35
Wright St. 18 186 10.33
Purdue Fort Wayne 19 193 10.16
Youngstown St. 20 200 10.00
Milwaukee 19 186 9.79
Green Bay 16 153 9.56
IUPUI 19 167 8.79
Robert Morris 18 122 6.78
Oakland 19 119 6.26
Total/Avg per team 1856 9.42


